

SLP(C)No. 16402 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16402/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 21.01.2000 in RA 594/99 in
CWP 6147/98 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For restoration)

Date : 25/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. No.3 is allowed.
The order dated 16.08.2002 is recalled and the SLP
is restored to its original number.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master