

SLP(C)No. 16402 OF 2002
ITEM No.51

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16402/2002

(From the Judgment and Order dated 21/1/2000 in RA 594/99 in
CWP 6147/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The special leave petition is dismissed on the
ground of delay as well as on merits.

.SP1

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta) @@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA